Heavy Duty
Exhaust Fan
Model OFH
ACME ENGINEERING &
MANUFACTURING CORP.
P.O. Box 978
Muskogee, OK 74402
Phone: 918/682-7791
Fax: 918-682-0134
Designed for general ventilation. These
exhaust fans have aluminum blade propellers
and wire guards with baked-on gray polyester
finish for corrosion resistance.
• Totally enclosed, 1725 RPM, 115V, 60 Hz,
split phase motor
• Not speed controllable.
Performance
Acme Engineering & Manufacturing Corporation certifies that
the ventilators shown herein are licensed to bear the AMCA seal.
The ratings shown are based on tests and procedures
performed in accordance with AMCA Publication 211 and AMCA
Publication 311 and comply with the requirements of the AMCA
Certified Ratings Program.
Model
Propeller
Dia. (In.)
CFM Air Delivery
Motor
RPM
HP Watts
Sones
5 Ft.
.000”
SP0.0” 0.125” 0.250” 0.375” 0.500”
OFH12E 12 1275 1160 1000 755 460 1725 1/4 210 13.3
OFH16E 16 2657 2430 1960 1400 1150 1725 1/4 365 17.4
OFH18E 18 2792 2495 2110 1725 1320 1725 1/4 330 17.9
OFH20E 20 2935 2640 2340 1990 1580 1725 1/4 366 23
OFH20F 20 3558 3290 2905 2520 2050 1725 1/3 410 22
OFH20G 20 4169 3860 3570 3130 2620 1725 1/2 540 21
OFH24F 24 3710 3255 2750 2240 1655 1725 1/3 370 28
OFH24G 24 5180 4700 4150 3610 2920 1725 1/2 600 26
Performance shown is for installation Type A, Free Inlet, Free Outlet. Speed (RPM) shown is nominal. Performance is based on
actual speed of test. Performance ratings include the effects of guard in the airstream. The sound ratings shown are loudness
values in fan sones at 5 ft. (1.5mm) in a hemispherical-free calculated per AMCA Standard 301. Values shown are for installation
Type A, Free Inlet and Fan sone levels.
U.L. 705 Listed
Consult your Acme representative for availability.